AU BioOne DIGITAL LIBRARY

Index for Volume 144 (2024)

Source: Bulletin of the British Ornithologists’ Club, 144(4) : 461-476
Published By: British Ornithologists' Club
URL: https://doi.org/10.25226/bboc.v144i4.2024.a10

The BioOne Digital Library (https://bioone.org/) provides worldwide distribution for more than 580 journals
and eBooks from BioOne’s community of over 150 nonprofit societies, research institutions, and university
presses in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences. The BioOne Digital Library encompasses
the flagship aggregation BioOne Complete (https://bioone.org/subscribe), the BioOne Complete Archive
(https://bioone.org/archive), and the BioOne eBooks program offerings ESA eBook Collection
(https://bioone.org/esa-ebooks) and CSIRO Publishing BioSelect Collection (https://bioone.org/csiro-
ebooks).

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Digital Library, and all posted and associated content indicates your
acceptance of BioOne’s Terms of Use, available at www.bioone.org/terms-of-use.

Usage of BioOne Digital Library content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non-commmercial
use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher
as copyright holder.

BioOne is an innovative nonprofit that sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise
connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common
goal of maximizing access to critical research.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Bulletin of the
British Ornithologists’ Club

Edited by Guy M. Kirwan

Index for Volume 144 (2024)

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 462 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

LIST OF AUTHORS AND CONTENTS

AIMASSI, G. See PRAVEEN J.
ALLPORT, G. & HOGG, J. W. T. Notable updates on the status of selected waders and African

Skimmer Rynchops flavirostris in MOZambiqUe............ccvuiiiiiiciciciii e 338
ARETA,]J.I, HALLEY, M. R, KIRWAN, G. M, NORAMBUENA, H. V., KRABBE, N. K. &
PIACENTINI, V. Q. The world’s largest hummingbird was described 131 years ago.................. 328

AVALOS, N.A.See MONTENEGRO-AVILA, M.
AVALOS, N. A. See VAN ELS, P.

AWALEH, D.G. See DOVE, C. J.

BACCETTI, N.See COLLAR, N.J.
BERRYMAN, A.J.See BOND, A. L.
BERRYMAN, A.J.See COLLAR, N.]J.

BERTUS, V. See LENRUME, P.

BICHINSKI, T. See WHITNEY, B. M.
BILLERMAN, S. M. See JOHNSON, O.

BOND, A. L. & BERRYMAN, A. ]J. Museum specimens, photographs, and sightings of
White-eyed River Martin Pseudochelidon Sirintarae ...............coeweueiueirieiciicecicisie e 162

BOND, A. L See SQUIRES, T. E.
BOSS, W.See DOVE, C. J.

BRISO, A.L.F.See SILVA, F.R.R.
BRITO SILVA, M. See LICARIAO, C.
CANTALOUBE, G. See LENRUME, P.
CETANI, L. E.R. See GUSSONI, C. O. A.
CHESSER, R. T. See JOHNSON, O.
CLAESSENS, O. See LENRUME, P.

COLLAR, N.J. The foundation of the British Ornithologists” Club..........c..cccocooeirieriiiiic 187
COLLAR, N.J. & KIRWAN, G. M. Coua cristata maxima—species or subspecies, adult or juvenile,
extant or extinct, aberrant or NYbIid? ........ccovuiiiiiiiiiiiic s 269

COLLAR, N. J. & MARTIN, R. W. Sangihe Dwarf Kingfisher Ceyx sangirensis: a distinct and

extinct endemic species 76
COLLAR,N.J.,, YAHIA,]J.,, BACCETTI,N. &« BERRYMAN, A.]J. Distribution and conservation

status of Cyrenaica Partridge Alectoris [barbara)] barbata ..., 281
CROZARIOL, M. A. & TEIXEIRA, D. M. The nest of Buff-throated Purpletuft lodopleura pipra

LUCOPYGU .o 445

DAVID, N. See ELLIOTT, A.

DEKKERS, W. See VAN GROUW, H.

DONEGAN, T. M. On the nomenclature of wild and domestic Streptopelia doves............ccccoeurunuunnee 150
D’ORCHYMONT, Q. See LENRUME, P.

VAN DORT,].&JUAREZ,R. Eye colour is geographically variable in Lesser Roadrunner Geococcyx

010X (WaGNET, 1836) ....vvuiuiiiiiiiiiiciiii b 415
DOVE, C. J.,, WHATTON, J. F.,, MILENSKY, C. M., BOSS, W.,, RAYALEH, H. & AWALEH,

D. G. Notable records and observations of four passerines in Djibouti, 2020...........ccccecovvrrrirrrnnnnee 42
ELLIOTT, A. & DAVID, N. The correct spelling of the family-group name based on Leiothrix ........ 183

ELLIOTT, A. See KIRWAN, G. M.

VAN ELS, P., WI]PKEMA, T., WIJPKEMA, J. T, MONTENEGRO-AVILA, M., AVALOS,
N.A.&MARTINEZ, ]. L. New observations on the status, occurrence and ecology of birds in
BOLIVAA 1.vievteeeeteeee ettt ettt ettt et ettt et e eaeeat et e eat et et e ettete et e eat et e eat et et e eteenteeaeeasenteereensenrenrean 296

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 463 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

EPELBOIN, L. See LENRUME, P.
FOXONET, H. See LENRUME, P.
GILBERT, M. T.P.See VAN GROUW, H.
GOMES, A. M. See GUSSONI, C.O. A.
GOMES, A. M. See MARKS, J. S.
GONZALES, M. See GUSSONI, C.O. A.

GOURAUD, C. & JANSEN, J.J. F.]. Extinct and endangered ("E&E’) birds in the ornithological
collection of Le Beffroi Musée Boucher de Perthes-Manessier, Abbeville, France.........c..ccccceeveuennn.

GREENEY, H. F. See MARKS, J.S.

VAN GROUW, H. & JOHANNESSEN, L. E. On another specimen of Faeroese white-speckled
TAVEN COTVUS COTAX VATTUS.cvuvvvvrrrcrerircseseissesess st ca st a s sa s a e a st asasans

VAN GROUW, H.,, DEKKERS, W. & ROOKMAAKER, K. Third time lucky for Forsten’s pigeon;
tAENTUTA, fOYSEETTL, fOTSECNI .vvuieviiiiiciicici it

VAN GROUW, H.,, DEKKERS, W. & JANSEN, J. J. F. J. Why Bolle’s Laurel Pigeon Columba
bollii is not named Wagler’s Laurel Pigeon Columba lamprauchern ...............cccoeeeecueeeinmieicienciecienenas

VAN GROUW, H.,, HERNANDEZ-ALONSO, G., MARTINS, N. F. & GILBERT, M. T. P.
On the taxonomic status of Burmese Collared Dove Streptopelia (decaocto) xanthocycla......................

VAN GROUW, H. See KIRWAN, G. M.

GUSSONI, C.O. A, TINTI,M.C.,, GOMES,A.M,, RAMASSOTTI, L.C, MACHADO,R.C,,
CETANI, L. E. R, MICHELOTTO,A. S. & GONZALES, M. Breeding biology, diet and
vocal repertoire of White-rumped Monjita Xol1mis Delatus ..........cccccvvvviiivininiiniciiicicisiscsiecieans

HALLEY, M. R. Return to the ‘Great Pine Swamp’ of Alexander Wilson

HALLEY, M. R. Morphological review of the genus Eupherusa (Trochilidae) does not support
recognition of the monotypic genus Dicranurania Sangster et al., 2023........c.ccoocvuveeiverrinricniniicennns

HALLEY, M. R. Remarks on the Costa Rican expeditions of Ridgway and Zeledén in 1905 and
1908, with a focus on three type 10Calities ........cccccuiiiiiiiiiniiiiiciiic e

HALLEY, M. R.See ARETA, J. I.

HERNANDEZ-ALONSO, G. See VAN GROUW, H.

HERNANDEZ-BANOS, B. E. See JOHNSON, O.

HOGG, ]J. W.T.See ALLPORT, G.

HORVATH, E. G. Breeding of White-fronted Swift Cypseloides storeri in Michoacan, Mexico .............
HUDSON, C. See MARKS, J.S.

HUSTLER, K. Recent proposed changes to the taxonomy of spurfowl and francolins: further
COMMENtATY AN COMCEINS. ....oucveivecirciiciiciie ettt

IRUSTA, J. B. First record of Killdeer Charadrius vociferus in Brazil ..........c..ccccoooeierniiiinninicnicc
JANSEN, J.J.F.]J.See GOURAUD, C.

JANSEN, J.J.F.]J.See VAN GROUW, H.

JOHANNESSEN, L. E. See VAN GROUW, H.

JOHNSON, O., BILLERMAN, S. M., HERNANDEZ-BANOS, B. E, LANE, D. F,,
RASMUSSEN, P. C.,, REMSEN, JR., ]J. V., WINKER, K. & CHESSER, R. T. Comments on
the species limits of certain North American birds, part 1 .........cccccoeviviniiiniicnciiccccecsccnes

JUAREZ, R. See VAN DORT, .
KELLE, L. See LENRUME, P.

KIRWAN, G.M. & ELLIOTT, A. Proposed conservation of reversed precedence in a woodcreeper
(Dendrocolaptinae) taXOm .......c.cuiurueiiiiiiieiiciicr s

KIRWAN, G. M., VAN GROUW, H. & SU, M.-R. Confusing female Taiwanese Tarsiger bush
robins and designation of a lectotype for Ianthia johnstoniae Ogilvie-Grant, 1906 ..........c..ccceevnnene.

KIRWAN, G. M. See ARETA, J. 1.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

244

238

29

109

19
49

103

121

323

191
242

367

159

96



Author and Contents Index 464 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

KIRWAN, G. M. See COLLAR, N.]J.
KRABBE, N. K. See ARETA, J. I.
LANE, D.F.See JOHNSON, O.

LENRUME, P., CLAESSENS, O., D’ORCHYMONT, Q., BERTUS, V., CANTALOUBE, G.,
TOSTAIN, O, EPELBOIN, L, KELLE, L., FOXONET, H. & WIEGERS, J. N. Transatlantic

vagrancy in northern South America: eight Old World bird taxa new to French Guiana................. 132
LICARIAO, C. & BRITO SILVA, M. First record of Noronha Elaenia Elaenia ridleyana on
BN o) W e B TR Y= o 25 = V7 | R 156

MACHADO, R. C. See GUSSONI, C.O. A.

MARKS, J.S., ZIRL, R, HUDSON, C., YABAR, R, GOMES, A. M. & GREENEY, H. F. First
nest descriptions of Olive-faced Flatbill Tolmomyias viridiceps .........cccoweueeruecunieiinneiieieieicceicieies 291

MARTIN, R. W.See COLLAR, N.]J.
MARTINS, N. F. See VAN GROUW, H.
MARTINEZ,J.L.See VAN ELS, P.
MARQUES, M. H. See SILVA, F.R. R.
MICHELOTTO, A.S.See GUSSONI, C.O. A.
MILENSKY, C. M. See DOVE, C. J.

MONTENEGRO-AVILA ,M,SERRANOR., A, AVALOS,N.A.&VELASQUEZ-NORIEGA,P.
Record of Markham’s Storm Petrel Hydrobates markhami in La Paz, Bolivia..........ccccocovviviniiiiiinnnnnnes 39

MONTENEGRO-AVILA, M. See VAN ELS, P.
NORAMBUENA, H. V. See ARETA, J. 1.
PACHECO,]J.F.See PIACENTINI, V. Q.

PIACENTINI, V. Q., PRYS-JONES, R. P. & PACHECO, J. F. On the identity of Micrastur
guerilla jugularis Gurney, 1884, with lectotype designation ..o, 451

PIACENTINI, V. Q. See ARETA, J. I.

PRAVEEN ]J. & AIMASSI, G. Re-restricting the type locality of Burhinus [= Oedicnemus] indicus
1 1 ATZ= T Ko o N T TSRS 74

PRYS-JONES, R. P. The founding of the British Ornithologists’ Club, and its main protagonists...... 91
PRYS-JONES, R. P. See PIACENTINI, V. Q.

RAMASSOTTI, L. C. See GUSSONI, C.O. A.

RASMUSSEN, P. C. See JOHNSON, O.

RAYALEH, H. See DOVE, C. J.

REMSEN, JR.,J. V. See JOHNSON, O.

ROOKMAAKER, K. See VAN GROUW, H.

SALAS-SOLANO, D. & SANDOVAL, L. First description of the nest of Sulphur-rumped
Tanager Heterospingus rubFIfIONS ........cc.cueuiueicieieeicieecie et 311

SANDOVAL, L. See SALAS-SOLANO, D.

SCHMIDT, J.-U. New data on elevational distribution, abundance and nesting of birds on
Bougainville Island, Papua New GUINEa ........cccovviuiiiiiiiiiiiiiici s 211

SCHUNCK, F. See SILVA, F.R. R.
SCHUNCK, F. See WHITNEY, B. M.
SERRANO R., A. See MONTENEGRO-AVILA, M.

SILVA, F. R. R,, BRISO, A. L. F, MARQUES, M. H. & SCHUNCK, F. First records of
Greater Sand Plover Anarhynchus leschenaultii in South AMerica .........ccccoovvvriniriicecniicniececnes 456

SQUIRES, T.E. & BOND, A. L. Specimens of the extinct Spectacled Cormorant Urile perspicillatus 3
SU, M.-R. See KIRWAN, G. M.
TEIXEIRA, D. M. See CROZARIOL, M. A.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 465 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

TINTI, M. C. See GUSSONI, C. O. A.

TOSTAIN, O. See LENRUME, P.

VELASQUEZ-NORIEGA, P. See MONTENEGRO-AVILA, M.
WHATTON, J. F. See DOVE, C. J.

WHITNEY, B.M., SCHUNCK, F. & BICHINSKI, T. Documentation of the nest of the Greenish
Tyrannulet PAYIIOMYIAS DITESCONS .......cucvivimiuiiiiiicieiiiniiciscci s 425

WIEGERS, J. N. See LENRUME, P.
WIJPKEMA, T. See VAN ELS, P.
WIJPKEMA,J.T. See VAN ELS, P.

WILLRICH, G. Additional information on the breeding biology of Azure-shouldered Tanager
TRIAUPIS CYATOPLCY A oottt 316

WINKER, K. See JOHNSON, O.
YABAR, R. See MARKS, J. S.
YAHIA, J. See COLLAR, N.]J.
ZIRL, R. See MARKS, J. S.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 466 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC NAMES

All generic and specific names (of birds only) are indexed. New specific and subspecific names are indexed
in bold print under generic, specific and subspecific names. Illustrations and figures are numbered in italics.

Accipiter 394 Anarhynchus atrifrons 456
Accipiter albogularis 214 Anarhynchus leschenaultii 456-460, 457459

Accipiter chionogaster 395
Accipiter erythronemius 395
Accipiter hiogaster 214

Accipiter striatus 367, 395, 396
Accipiter ventralis 395
Acridotheres melanopterus 247, 260
Acridotheres tertius 260
Acridotheres tricolor 260
Acrocephalus australis 216
Acrocephalus caffer 264
Acrocephalus paludicola 247, 264
Actenoides bougainvillei 212
acuminata, Calidris 340, 351
acuticauda, Sterna 180

Aegolius harrisii 305

aegyptius, Milvus 132, 143
aeneum, Dicaeum 216, 222, 232
Aerodramus spodiopygius 213
Aerodramus vanikorensis 213
aeruginosus, Colaptes 402, 403, 407
Aethopyga duyvenbodei 88

afer, Pternistis 191, 192, 194, 195, 198, 202-205, 207,

208
affinis, Geococcyx 415
affinis, Haplophaedia 385, 386
agilis, Oporornis 296, 297, 307
alba, Motacilla 146
albatrus, Diomedea 262
albatrus, Phoebastria 262
albicollis, Rynchops 247, 259
albilinea, Columba 373
albilinea, Patagioenas 373, 374
albocinctus, Turdus 75
albocoronata, Microchera 104
albogularis, Accipiter 214

albogularis, Peliperdix 192, 193, 195, 197, 201, 202,

204, 207
albovittatus, Conopias 121, 125, 128-130
Alca impennis 249
Alectoris [barbara] 283
Alectoris barbara 281-290, 286
Alectoris barbata 285, 288
Alectoris chukar 75
alleni, Porphyrio 146
Amaurolimnas concolor 296, 297, 303
Amaurornis cinerea 247
Amazona versicolor 262
ambiguus, Trogon 397-399
Ampelis atro-purpurea 263
Ampelis maculatus 258
anabatinus, Thamnistes 124

Anarhynchus mongolus 456

Anas melleri 247, 259

Anas platyrhynchos 152

anerythra, Pitta 234

anser, Anser 152, 154

Anser anser 152, 154

Anser cygnoides 154

Anthochaera phrygia 258
Anthracothorax aurulentus 380, 382

Anthracothorax dominicus 367, 379, 380, 381

Anthracothorax prevostii 381
apiaster, Merops 146

Aplonis cantoroides 216

Aplonis grandis 216, 231

Aplonis metallica 216

apus, Apus 132, 133

Apus apus 132, 133

Aratinga auricapillus 408

Aratinga pertinax 409

Aratinga solstitialis 408

Aratinga weddelli 409

araucana, Columba 374

Ardea purpurea 132, 138, 139

Ardea ralloides 140, 141

ardeola, Dromas 338, 340, 360
Ardeola ralloides 132, 133, 139
arquata, Numenius 338, 340, 355, 356
asiaticus, Charadrius 338, 340, 346, 347
Asio solomonensis 214, 225

assimilis, Haplophaedia 382, 383, 384, 386, 387

astec, Eupsittula 407, 408, 409, 410
Asthenes pyrrholeuca 296, 307

ater, Haematopus 387, 389, 390
Athene jacquinoti 214, 225
Atlapetes gutturalis 125

atricapilla, Heteronetta 299
atricilla, Leucophaeus 137
atricollis, Colaptes 403, 405
atrifrons, Anarhynchus 456
atrifrons, Charadrius 338, 340, 358
atrigena, Zoothera 216, 231
atro-purpurea, Ampelis 263
atropurpurea, Xipholena 247, 263
attwateri, Tympanuchus [cupido] 370
audouinii, Ichthyaetus 132, 137, 138
aurantia, Sterna 180

aureliae, Haplophaedia 367, 382, 383, 384, 385, 386,

387
aureola, Emberiza 258
auricapillus, Aratinga 408
auricularis, Colaptes 402, 403, 405

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

aurulentus, Anthracothorax 380, 382
australis, Acrocephalus 216

Automolus cervinigularis 121, 125, 128-130
autumnalis, Sylvia 62, 63

Aviceda subcristata 214

bachmani, Haematopus 367, 387, 388, 390
barbara, Alectoris 281-290, 286
[barbara], Alectoris 283

barbata, Alectoris 285, 288

barbatus, Gypaetus 75

barbatus, Symposiachrus 215, 220, 222, 228
bella, Goldmania 104, 105, 107
bengalensis, Gyps 255

bengalensis, Vultur 255

bidentata, Piranga 125

bollii, Columba 109-120

bonana, Icterus 247, 264

bonana, Oriolus 264

borealis, Numenius 254

borealis, Scolopax 254

bougainvillei, Actenoides 212
bougainvillei, Stresemannia 215, 220, 227
bouvryi, Trocaza 112, 114

brachyurus, Idiopsar 296

brachyurus, Ramphocinclus 261
brachyurus, Turdus 261

brasilianum, Glaucidium 125

bridgesii, Drymornis 296, 297, 307
bruijnii, Micropsitta 214, 226

Bubulcus ibis 133

Buceros vigil 256

buckleyi, Micrastur 451

Burhinus [= Oedicnemus] indicus 74, 75
Burhinus indicus 74, 75

burmeisteri, Phyllomyias 425, 428
Cacatua ducorpsii 214, 220, 221, 226
Cacomantis variolosus 213, 220, 221
caerulea, Coua 269, 274, 277-279
caeruleitorques, Erythropitta 88
caerulescens, Setophaga 49, 66-70

caffer, Acrocephalus 264

caffra, Sitta 264

Calcarius lapponicus 195

Calidris acuminata 340, 351

Calidris canutus 338, 340, 349

Calidris falcinellus 338, 340, 341, 350
Calidris ferruginea 135, 338, 340, 357, 457
Calidris fuscicollis 303, 340, 352, 456, 458
Calidris himantopus 303

Calidris melanotos 134, 340, 352

Calidris minuta 146, 352

Calidris minutilla 351

Calidris pugnax 457

Calidris ruficollis 146, 340, 341, 351
Calidris subminuta 338, 340, 341, 351
Calidris tenuirostris 338, 340, 347, 348
californianus, Geococcyx 417
Callipharus 107

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Callipharus nigriventris 105
calvus, Sarcogyps 255

calvus, Vultur 255

Campephilus imperialis 256, 257
Campephilus principalis 256
campestris, Colaptes 405
Campocolinus 191

Canachites 372

Canachites canadensis 367, 368, 369, 370, 371, 373

Canachites franklinii 368, 369, 370

canadensis, Canachites 367, 368, 369, 370, 371, 373

canadensis, Cardellina 55

canadensis, Falcipennis 370
canadensis, Motacilla 66

canadensis, Sylvia 65, 66

canipileus, Colaptes 405

canorus, Cuculus 132

Cantorchilus nigricapillus 125
cantoroides, Aplonis 216

canutus, Calidris 338, 340, 349
capensis, Tanagra 252

capensis, Turnagra 244, 252

capensis, Zonotrichia 125

Cardellina canadensis 55

cardinalis, Pseudeos 215, 221, 227
caribaea, Columba 110, 112, 116, 118, 120
caribaea, Patagioenas 109-111, 115, 117, 120
carolinensis, Conuropsis 244, 251
carolinensis, Psittacus 251

castanea, Sylvia 62

catamene, Loriculus 88

caucensis, Haplophaedia 385
Centrocercus 373

Cercomacra manu 306

Cercomela scotocerca 43

cerulea, Setophaga 60

cervinigularis, Automolus 121, 125, 128-130
Ceyx cyanopectus 86

Ceyx fallax 76, 79-81, 83-88

Ceyx lepidus 86

Ceyx margarethae 86

Ceyx melanurus 86

Ceyx mindanensis 86

Ceyx nigrirostris 86

Ceyx sangirensis 76-90

Chalcophaps stephani 213
chalcopterus, Rhinoptilus 341, 360, 361
Charadrius asiaticus 338, 340, 346, 347
Charadrius atrifrons 338, 340, 358
Charadrius gregarius 254

Charadrius leschenaultii 358
Charadrius pallidus 338, 340, 345, 346
Charadrius semipalmatus 456, 458
Charadrius vociferus 242, 243, 242, 243
Charadrius wilsonia 456, 457, 459
Charmosynoides 215

chaski, Patagona 328, 329, 332

cherriei, Cypseloides 327

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

chionogaster, Accipiter 395

Chlamydotis undulata 285

Chlidonias leucopterus 138

Chlorophanes spiza 311

Chloropipo flavicapilla 247, 263

Chondrohierax uncinatus 367, 390, 391, 392, 393,
395

Chondrohierax wilsonii 390, 395

Chroicocephalus ridibundus 137

chrysogaster, Colaptes 402

chrysomelas, Chrysothlypis 124, 125, 311

Chrysothlypis chrysomelas 124, 125, 311

Chrysothlypis salmoni 311

Chrysuronia versicolor 302

chukar, Alectoris 75

cinerea, Amaurornis 247

cinereus, Xenus 135, 146, 340, 359

cinnamomina, Halcyon 254

cinnamominus, Todiramphus 244, 254

Cinnyris frenata 216, 220, 222

Cissa jefferyi 258

Cissa thalassina 258

citreola, Motacilla 146

citreola, Pseudocolopteryx 307

citreola, Pseudocolopteryx cf. 306

Cittura sanghirensis 87

Claravis mondetoura 301

Charadrius leschenaultii 358

Coccycus delalandei 248

cockerelli, Rhipidura 215, 222, 228

Coeligena prunellei 247, 261

Colaptes aeruginosus 402, 403, 407

Colaptes atricollis 403, 405

Colaptes auricularis 402, 403, 405

Colaptes campestris 405

Colaptes canipileus 405

Colaptes chrysogaster 402

Colaptes gularis 402

Colaptes punctigula 405

Colaptes rubiginosus 367, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406,
407

Colaptes yucatanensis 405

collari, Otus 88

Collocalia esculenta 213, 220, 221

Columba 373

Columba albilinea 373

Columba araucana 374

Columba bollii 109-120

Columba caribaea 110, 112, 116, 118, 120

Columba caribea 111

Columba domestica 151

Columba fasciata 373

Columba forsteri 33

Columba forsterii 34, 35

Columba junoniae 112, 114, 115

Columba lamprauchen 109-120

Columba laurivora 112, 113

Columba livia 151, 152

468

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Columba migratoria 248

Columba pallidiceps 234

Columba perspicillata 31

Columba portoricensis 116

Columba taeniura 33

Columba trocaz 112, 114, 115

concolor, Amaurolimnas 296, 297, 303

Conopias albovittatus 121, 125, 128-130

Contopus virens 51

Conuropsis carolinensis 244, 251

coqui, Peliperdix 191-194, 196, 198-200, 201,
203-205, 207

Coracina lineata 215

Coracina papuensis 215, 221, 227

Coracornis sanghirensis 88

corax, Corvus 238-241, 239

coromanda, Halcyon 87

Corvus corax 238-241, 239

Corvus meeki 216, 220, 222, 229

Coryphilus goupilii 257

Corythornis madagascariensis 86

coscoroba, Coscoroba 298

Coscoroba coscoroba 298

Cotinga maculata 258

Coua caerulea 269, 274, 277-279

Coua cristata 269-280, 270, 271, 273-276

Coua delalandei 244, 248

Coua pyropyga 275

Coua reynaudii 277

cranchii, Pternistis 195, 202, 203, 205

crassirostris, Reinwardtoena 221, 223

crassirostris, Vanellus 340, 358

crawshayi, Scleroptila 195

crex, Crex 132

Crex crex 132

cristata, Coua 269-280, 270, 271, 273-276

cristatus, Lanius 146

Crithagra flavigula 46

Crithagra reichenowi 46

Crithagra xanthopygia 42, 46, 47

cryptus, Cypseloides 326

Cucullus pyrrhocephalus 261

Cuculus canorus 132

Cuculus velox 415

Cuculus viaticus 415

cupido, Tetrao 248

cupido, Tympanuchus 244, 248

cupreiceps, Microchera 104

Cursorius temminckii 341, 361

cutucuensis, Haplophaedia 383, 385, 386

cyanopectus, Ceyx 86

cyanophrys, Eupherusa 103-106

cyanoptera, Thraupis 316-322, 317, 318, 320

cyanurus, Tarsiger 96

cygnoides, Anser 154

Cypseloides cherriei 327

Cypseloides cryptus 326

Cypseloides niger 133

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 469 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Cypseloides storeri 323-327, 325, 326 Eudynamys orientalis 213, 221
decaocto, Streptopelia 151, 431, 432, 433, 434, 435, Eupherusa 103-108

436, 438, 439, 440, 441, 442 Eupherusa cyanophrys 103-106
decaocto, Turtur 431, 443 Eupherusa eximia 104-107
delalandei, Coccycus 248 Eupherusa nigriventris 103-107
delalandei, Coua 244, 248 Eupherusa poliocerca 104-107
Dendragapus fuliginosus 370, 373 Eupsittula astec 407410
Dendragapus obscurus 370, 373 Eupsittula nana 367, 407, 408, 409
Dendrocincla 160 Eupsittula pertinax 408
Dendroica 60 eurystomina, Pseudochelidon 177
Dicaeum aeneum 216, 222, 232 Eurystomus orientalis 214, 221
Dicranurania 103-108 Eutrichomyias rowleyi 77
dimidiata, Hirundo 344 eximia, Eupherusa 104-107
dinelliana, Pseudocolopteryx 307 falcinellus, Calidris 338, 340, 341, 350
Diomedea albatrus 262 Falcipennis canadensis 370
Dolichonyx oryzivorus 66 falcipennis, Falcipennis 370
domestica, Columba 151 Falcipennis falcipennis 370
domestica, Streptopelia 152, 154 Falcipennis franklinii 370
dominica, Pluvialis 134, 344 Falco subbuteo 132
dominicus, Anthracothorax 367, 379, 380, 381 Falco tinnunculus 146
dorsalis, Idiopsar 308 fallax, Ceyx 76, 79-81, 83-88
dorsalis, Picoides 367, 399-401 fasciata, Columba 373
Dromas ardeola 338, 340, 360 fasciata, Patagioenas 367, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377,
drownei, Rhipidura 215, 222, 228 378, 379, 407, 436, 437, 441
Drymornis bridgesii 296, 297, 307 fasciatus, Phyllomyias 425
dubia, Oenanthe 42-45 feae, Pterodroma 145
dubius, Leptoptilos 247 fedoa, Limosa 457
ducorpsii, Cacatua 214, 220, 221, 226 ferrocyanea, Myiagra 216, 220, 222, 228
Ducula 225 ferruginea, Calidris 135, 338, 340, 357, 457
Ducula forsteni 31-33, 35 flavicapilla, Chloropipo 247, 263
Ducula pistrinaria 213, 221, 224 flavicapilla, Pipra 263
Ducula rubricera 213, 221, 224 flavigaster, Xiphorhynchus 159
Ducula taeniura 35 flavigula, Crithagra 46
duvaucelii, Vanellus 180 flavirostris, Rynchops 338-366
duyvenbodei, Aethopyga 88 flaviventris, Pseudocolopteryx 307
Eclectus polychloros 214, 221, 226 flaviventris, Tolmomyias 291
Ectopistes migratorius 244, 248 flavogaster, Elaenia 125, 158
Edolisoma holopolium 215 flavoviridis, Vireo 125
Edolisoma remotum 215, 221 floccus, Haplophaedia 382, 385
Egretta garzetta 133, 142 formosa, Eudromia 296, 298
Elaenia flavogaster 125, 158 Forpus xanthopterygius 25
Elaenia mesoleuca 156 forsteni, Ducula 31-33, 35
Elaenia parvirostris 158 forsteni, Hemiphaga 34, 35
Elaenia ridleyana 156-158, 157 forsteri, Columba 33
Elaenia spectabilis 156, 158 forsterii, Columba 34, 35
elegans, Trogon 367, 397, 398, 399 franklinii, Canachites 368, 369, 370
Emberiza aureola 258 franklinii, Falcipennis 370
Eos histrio 88 frenata, Cinnyris 216, 220, 222
episcopus, Thraupis 321 fuliginosus, Dendragapus 370, 373
eremita, Megapodius 213 fulva, Pluvialis 338, 340, 344, 345
erythronemius, Accipiter 395 furcatus, Parus 183
Erythropitta caeruleitorques 88 fusca, lodopleura 449
erythropus, Tringa 146, 338, 340, 354 fusca, Setophaga 49, 64, 65
erythrostictus, Monarcha 216, 220, 222, 228 fuscicollis, Calidris 303, 340, 352, 456, 458
Erythrura trichroa 216, 220 fuscus, Larus 138, 459
Esacus recurvirostris 180 Galbula leucogastra 305
esculenta, Collocalia 213, 220, 221 Gallinago media 338, 340, 357
Eudromia formosa 296, 298 gallus, Gallus 154

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Gallus gallus 154

gambagae, Muscicapa 42
Garrulax rufifrons 259

garzetta, Egretta 133, 142
Geococcyx affinis 415
Geococcyx californianus 417
Geococcyx mexicanus 415
Geococcyx variegata 415
Geococcyx velox 415-424, 416421
geoffroyi, Schistes 296, 297, 301
Geoffroyus heteroclitus 214, 227
gigas, Patagona 328, 330
gilvicollis, Micrastur 451
Glareola ocularis 338, 340, 343
Glareola pratincola 132
glareola, Tringa 132, 134, 135
Glaucidium brasilianum 125
Glaucidium parkeri 304
Glyphorynchus 160

Goldmania bella 104, 105, 107
Goldmania violiceps 104, 105, 107
goodfellowi, lanthia 96-98
goupilii, Coryphilus 257
Gracula melanoptera 260
grandis, Aplonis 216, 231
gregarius, Charadrius 254
gregarius, Vanellus 254
griseocapilla, Phylloscartes 425
gryphus, Vultur 247, 262
guerilla, Micrastur 451-455, 453
guira, Hemithraupis 311
gularis, Colaptes 402

gutturalis, Atlapetes 125
Gymnophaps solomonensis 213, 220, 225
Gypaetus barbatus 75

Gyps bengalensis 255

Gyps tenuirostris 255

haddeni, Horornis 216, 222, 229

haematodus, Trichoglossus 215, 220, 221, 227

Haematopus ater 387, 389, 390
Haematopus bachmani 367, 387-390
Haematopus leucopodus 388, 389
Haematopus moquini 338, 340, 342, 343
Haematopus ostralegus 340, 343, 388
Haematopus palliatus 387-390
Hafferia zeledoni 121, 127, 130
Halcyon cinnamomina 254

Halcyon coromanda 87

haliaetus, Pandion 214

Haliastur indus 214

hamlini, Zosterops 216, 220, 222, 229, 230
Haplophaedia 387

Haplophaedia affinis 385, 386

Haplophaedia assimilis 382, 383, 384, 386, 387
Haplophaedia aureliae 367, 382, 383, 384, 385, 386,

387
Haplophaedia caucensis 385
Haplophaedia cutucuensis 383, 385, 386

470

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Haplophaedia floccus 382, 385
Haplophaedia lugens 382, 383, 384, 385
Haplophaedia russata 382

harrisii, Aegolius 305

hauxwelli, Turdus 296, 297, 307
Hemiphaga forsteni 34, 35
Hemithraupis guira 311

heteroclitus, Geoffroyus 214, 227
Heteronetta atricapilla 299

Heterospingus rubrifrons 311-315, 312, 313

himantopus, Calidris 303

hiogaster, Accipiter 214

Hirundo dimidiata 344

Hirundo rustica 177

hirundo, Sterna 146

Hirundo tahitica 216, 229

histrio, Eos 88

holopolium, Edolisoma 215

horni, Sternula nereis 262

Horornis haddeni 216, 222, 229
hubbardi, Peliperdix 199
Hydrobates markhami 39-41, 40
Hydrobates monorhis 145
Hydrocoloeus minutus 145
Hypocnemis 160

Hypsipetes platenae 88

Ianthia goodfellowi 96-98

Ianthia johnstoniae 96-100

ibis, Bubulcus 133

Ichthyaetus audouinii 132, 137, 138
Icterus bonana 247, 264
Icthyophaga sanfordi 214

Ictinia mississippiensis 296, 297, 303
Ictinia plumbea 303

Idiopsar brachyurus 296

Idiopsar dorsalis 308

iliacus, Turdus 132

impennis, Pinguinus 239, 244, 249
imperialis, Campephilus 256, 257
imperialis, Picus 256

indicus, Burhinus 74, 75

indicus, Burhinus [= Oedicnemus] 74, 75
indicus, Tarsiger 96, 98, 100

indus, Haliastur 214

Iodopleura fusca 449

Iodopleura isabellae 445, 447, 448, 449
Iodopleura pipra 247, 260, 445-450, 446
Iridophanes pulcherrimus 311
irupero, Xolmis 26

isabellae, Iodopleura 445, 447, 448, 449
Ixobrychus minutus 146

jacquacu, Penelope 300

jacquinoti, Athene 214, 225

jefferyi, Cissa 258

johnstoniae, lanthia 96-100
johnstoniae, Tarsiger 96-100
jugularis, Micrastur 451, 452, 454
junoniae, Columba 112, 114, 115

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Kitta thalassina 258

kreffti, Mino 216, 220, 222, 231
lafargei, Myzomela 215, 220, 221, 227
Lalage typica 263

lamprauchen, Columba 109-120
Lanius cristatus 146

lapponica, Limosa 135, 338, 340, 356
lapponicus, Calcarius 195

Larus fuscus 138, 459

Larus marinus 145

Laterallus melanophaius 296, 302
laurivora, Columba 112, 113
laurivora, Trocaza 114

Leiothrix lutea 183

lepidus, Ceyx 86

Leptoptilos dubius 247

leschenaultii, Anarhynchus 456-460, 457459
leschenaultii, Charadrius 358
leucogaster, Pionites 305
leucogastra, Galbula 305
Leucophaeus atricilla 137
leucophrys, Rhipidura 215, 222
leucopodus, Haematopus 388, 389
leucopterus, Chlidonias 138
leucopygius, Todiramphus 214, 221, 225
leucotis, Psittacus 262

leucotis, Pyrrhura 247, 262
levaillantoides, Scleroptila 206
Limosa fedoa 457

Limosa lapponica 135, 338, 340, 356
limosa, Limosa 340, 347

Limosa limosa 340, 347

lineata, Coracina 215

livia, Columba 151, 152

Lonchura oryzivora 247, 261
Lonchura striata 154

Lophospingus pusillus 296, 297, 308
lophotes, Pseudoseisura 296, 297, 307
lorata, Sternula 247, 260

Loriculus catamene 88

Loxia oryzivora 261

lugens, Haplophaedia 382, 383, 384, 385
lutea, Leiothrix 183

lutea, Sylvia 183

Machaeropterus pyrocephalus 296, 297, 306
mackinlayi, Macropygia 213, 220, 221
Macropygia mackinlayi 213, 220, 221
maculata, Cotinga 258

maculatus, Ampelis 258

maculosa, Sylvia 61
madagascariensis, Corythornis 86
magnolia, Setophaga 61, 62
magnolia, Sylvia 61, 66

maharao, Peliperdix 199

manu, Cercomacra 306

margarethae, Ceyx 86

marginata, Saurothera 415

471

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

markhami, Hydrobates 3941, 40
marshalli, Megascops 296, 297, 304
media, Gallinago 338, 340, 357
meeki, Corvus 216, 220, 222, 229
meeki, Vini 215, 220, 227
Megapodius eremita 213
Megascops marshalli 296, 297, 304
melancholicus, Tyrannus 21
melanocephalus, Phasianus 261
melanocephalus, Tragopan 75, 247, 261
melanophaius, Laterallus 296, 302
melanops, Porphyriops 302
melanops, Sporophila 277
melanoptera, Gracula 260
melanopterus, Acridotheres 247, 260
melanotos, Calidris 134, 340, 352
melanotus, Porphyrio 214
melanurus, Ceyx 86

melba, Pytilia 42, 45, 46

melleri, Anas 247, 259

mendozae, Pomarea 251
meridionalis, Nestor 251

Merops apiaster 146

Merops phrygius 258

mesoleuca, Elaenia 156

Metabolus rugensis 247, 260
metallica, Aplonis 216

metcalfii, Zosterops 216, 220, 222, 229, 231

mexicanus, Geococcyx 415
Micrastur 451

Micrastur buckleyi 451
Micrastur gilvicollis 451
Micrastur guerilla 451-455, 453
Micrastur jugularis 451, 452, 454
Micrastur mintoni 451
Micrastur mirandollei 451
Micrastur plumbeus 451
Micrastur ruficollis 451
Micrastur semitorquatus 451
Microchera albocoronata 104
Microchera cupreiceps 104
Micropsitta bruijnii 214, 226
migrans, Milvus 132, 142, 143
migratoria, Columba 248
migratorius, Ectopistes 244, 248
Milvus aegyptius 132, 143
Milvus migrans 132, 142, 143
mindanensis, Ceyx 86

Mino kreffti 216, 220, 222, 231
minor, Phoeniconaias 346
mintoni, Micrastur 451

minuta, Calidris 146, 352
minutilla, Calidris 351
minutus, Hydrocoloeus 145
minutus, Ixobrychus 146
mirandollei, Micrastur 451
mississippiensis, Ictinia 296, 297, 303

marinus, Larus 145 Monarcha erythrostictus 216, 220, 222, 228

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

mondetoura, Claravis 301
mongolus, Anarhynchus 456
monorhis, Hydrobates 145

montana, Sylvia 49, 52, 53, 59, 60, 61, 63
moquini, Haematopus 338, 340, 342, 343

Motacilla alba 146

Motacilla canadensis 66

Motacilla citreola 146

Muscicapa gambagae 42

Muscicapa rugensis 260

Muscicapa striata 43

Muscivora swainsoni 263
mustelinus, Turdus 49, 53

Myiagra ferrocyanea 216, 220, 222, 228
Myrmeciza zeledoni 127

Myzomela lafargei 215, 220, 221, 227

nana, Eupsittula 367, 407, 408, 409, 410

nana, Psittacara 408

nanus, Turnix 341, 359

nebularia, Tringa 135

nehrkorni, Zosterops 88

nereis, Sterna 262

nereis, Sternula 247

Nestor meridionalis 251

Nestor norfolcensis 250

Nestor productus 244, 250

niger, Cypseloides 133
nigricapillus, Cantorchilus 125
nigrirostris, Ceyx 86

nigriventris, Callipharus 105
nigriventris, Eupherusa 103-107
norfolcensis, Nestor 250
nukuhivae, Pomarea 244, 251, 252
Numenius arquata 338, 340, 355, 356
Numenius borealis 254

Numenius phaeopus 132, 133, 135-137, 457

Numenius tenuirostris 255
obscurus, Dendragapus 370, 373
occidentalis, Setophaga 60
occipitalis, Podiceps 296, 297, 299
ochropus, Tringa 340, 353
ocularis, Glareola 338, 340, 343
Oenanthe dubia 42-45
Onychorhynchus swainsoni 247, 263
Oporornis agilis 296, 297, 307
orientalis, Eudynamys 213, 221
orientalis, Eurystomus 214, 221
orientalis, Streptopelia 436, 438

orioloides, Pachycephala 215, 222, 227, 228

Oriolus bonana 264

Ortygornis sephaena 206

oryzivora, Lonchura 247, 261
oryzivora, Loxia 261

oryzivorus, Dolichonyx 66
ostralegus, Haematopus 340, 343, 388
Otus collari 88

Oxynotus typicus 263

Pachycephala orioloides 215, 222, 227, 228

472

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Pachycephala richardsi 215, 220, 222, 228

palliatus, Haematopus 387, 388, 390

pallidiceps, Columba 234

pallidus, Charadrius 338, 340, 345, 346

palmarum, Thraupis 321

palmeri, Zapornia 247

paludicola, Acrocephalus 247, 264

paludicola, Sylvia 264

palustris, Quiscalus 244, 253

palustris, Scaphidurus 253

Pandion haliaetus 214

papuensis, Coracina 215, 221, 227

Pardalotus pipra 260

parkeri, Glaucidium 304

Parus furcatus 183

parus, Sylvia 49, 53, 62-65

parvirostris, Elaenia 158

Patagioenas albilinea 373, 374

Patagioenas caribaea 109-111, 115, 117, 118, 120

Patagioenas fasciata 367, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377,
378, 379, 407, 436, 437, 441

Patagioenas squamosa 116

Patagona chaski 328, 329, 332

Patagona gigas 328, 330

Patagona peruviana 328, 329, 331, 332

Peliperdix albogularis 193, 195, 197, 201, 202, 204,
205, 207

Peliperdix coqui 191-194, 196, 198-200, 201,
203-205, 207

Peliperdix hubbardi 199

Peliperdix maharao 199

Peliperdix spinetorum 199

Peliperdix stuhlmanni 192, 197, 199, 201, 205, 207

Penelope jacquacu 300

Penelope superciliaris 296, 297, 300

perspicillata, Columba 31

perspicillatus, Phalacrocorax 3

perspicillatus, Urile 3-18

pertinax, Aratinga 409

pertinax, Eupsittula 408

peruviana, Patagona 328, 329, 331, 332

Petroica polymorpha 216, 220, 222, 229

Phacellodomus rufifrons 26

Phaenicophaeus pyrrhocephalus 247, 261

phaeopus, Numenius 132, 133, 135-137, 457

Phaetusa simplex 137

Phalacrocorax perspicillatus 3

Phasianus melanocephalus 261

Phoebastria albatrus 262

Phoeniconaias minor 346

phrygia, Anthochaera 258

phrygius, Merops 258

Phyllomyias burmeisteri 425, 428

Phyllomyias fasciatus 425

Phyllomyias virescens 425-430, 427

Phylloscartes griseocapilla 425

Phylloscartes reiseri 425

Phylloscartes urichi 425

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025

Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

Phylloscartes ventralis 425, 429
Phylloscopus poliocephalus 216, 220, 222, 229
Picoides dorsalis 367, 399-401
Picoides tridactylus 399-401

Picus imperialis 256

Picus principalis 256

Pinguinus impennis 239, 244, 249
pinus, Setophaga 60

Pionites leucogaster 305

Pipra flavicapilla 263

pipra, lodopleura 247, 260, 445-450, 446
pipra, Pardalotus 260

Piranga bidentata 125

pistrinaria, Ducula 213, 221, 224
Pitangus sulphuratus 21

Pitta anerythra 234

platalea, Spatula 299

platenae, Hypsipetes 88
platyrhynchos, Anas 152

Plegadis ridgwayi 303

plicatus, Rhyticeros 214, 221, 225
plumbea, Ictinia 303

plumbeus, Micrastur 451

Pluvialis dominica 134, 344
Pluvialis fulva 338, 340, 344, 345
Pluvialis squatarola 340, 345, 354
Plyctolophus productus 250
Podiceps occipitalis 296, 297, 299
poliocephalus, Phylloscopus 216, 220, 222, 229
poliocephalus, Turdus 216, 232
poliocerca, Eupherusa 104-107
polychloros, Eclectus 214, 221, 226
polymorpha, Petroica 216, 220, 222, 229
Polytmus theresiae 301

Pomarea mendozae 251

Pomarea nukuhivae 244, 251, 252
porphyraceus, Ptilinopus 35
Porphyrio alleni 146

Porphyrio melanotus 214
Porphyriops melanops 302
portoricensis, Columba 116
pratincola, Glareola 132

prevostii, Anthracothorax 381
principalis, Campephilus 256
principalis, Picus 256

Procnias tricarunculatus 125
productus, Nestor 244, 250
productus, Plyctolophus 250
prunellei, Coeligena 247, 261
prunellei, Trochilus 261

Pseudeos cardinalis 215, 221, 227
Pseudochelidon eurystomina 177
Pseudochelidon sirintarae 162-182
Pseudocolopteryx cf. citreola 306
Pseudocolopteryx citreola 307
Pseudocolopteryx dinelliana 307
Pseudocolopteryx flaviventris 307
Pseudoseisura lophotes 296, 297, 307

473

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Psittacara nana 408
Psittacus carolinensis 251
Psittacus leucotis 262
Psittacus ultramarinus 257
Psittacus versicolor 262

Pternistis afer 191, 192, 194, 195, 198, 202-205, 207,

208
Pternistis cranchii 195, 202, 203, 205
Pterodroma feae 145
Ptilinopus porphyraceus 35
Ptilinopus solomonensis 213, 220, 221, 223, 224
Ptilinopus superbus 213, 221, 223
Ptilinopus viridis 213, 221, 223, 224
pugnax, Calidris 457
pulcherrimus, Iridophanes 311
punctigula, Colaptes 405
punicea, Xipholena 263
purpurea, Ardea 132, 138, 139
pusilla, Sylvia 49, 53, 66
pusillus, Lophospingus 296, 297, 308
pyrocephalus, Machaeropterus 296, 297, 306
pyropyga, Coua 275
pyrrhocephalus, Cucullus 261
pyrrhocephalus, Phaenicophaeus 247, 261
pyrrholeuca, Asthenes 296, 307
Pyrrhura leucotis 247, 262
Pytilia melba 42, 45, 46
Quiscalus palustris 244, 253
Rallaria sandwicensis 247
ralloides, Ardea 140, 141
ralloides, Ardeola 132, 133, 139
Ramphocinclus brachyurus 261
recurvirostris, Esacus 180
reichenowi, Crithagra 46
Reinwardtoena crassirostris 221, 223
reiseri, Phylloscartes 425
remotum, Edolisoma 215, 221
reynaudii, Coua 277
Rhegmatorhina 160
Rhinoplax vigil 256
Rhinoptilus chalcopterus 341, 360, 361
Rhipidura cockerelli 215, 222, 228
Rhipidura drownei 215, 222, 228
Rhipidura leucophrys 215, 222
Rhipidura rufofronta 215, 222, 228
Rhyticeros plicatus 214, 221, 225
richardsi, Pachycephala 215, 220, 222, 228
ridgwayi, Plegadis 303
ridgwayi, [Thalurania] 103-107
ridibundus, Chroicocephalus 137
ridleyana, Elaenia 156-158, 157
risoria, Streptopelia 150-152, 439, 440, 441
Rissa 4
Rissa tridactyla 145
roseogrisea, Streptopelia 150-152, 154
rowleyi, Eutrichomyias 77

rubiginosus, Colaptes 367, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406,

407

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

rubricera, Ducula 213, 221, 224
rubrifrons, Heterospingus 311-315, 312, 313
ruficollis, Calidris 146, 340, 341, 351
ruficollis, Micrastur 451

rufifrons, Garrulax 259

rufifrons, Phacellodomus 26
rufofronta, Rhipidura 215, 222, 228
rufus, Trogon 399

rugensis, Metabolus 247, 260
rugensis, Muscicapa 260

russata, Haplophaedia 382
rustica, Hirundo 177

rutilus, Xenops 123

Rynchops 388

Rynchops albicollis 247, 259
Rynchops flavirostris 338-366
salmoni, Chrysothlypis 311
sandwicensis, Rallaria 247
sanfordi, Icthyophaga 214
sanghirensis, Cittura 87
sanghirensis, Coracornis 88
sangirensis, Ceyx 76-90
Sarcogyps calvus 255

Saurothera marginata 415

savana, Tyrannus 26

Scaphidurus palustris 253

Schistes geoffroyi 296, 297, 301
Scleroptila crawshayi 195
Scleroptila levaillantoides 206
Scleroptila shelleyi 206

Scleroptila whytei 206, 207
Scolopax borealis 254

scotocerca, Cercomela 43
semicollaris, Streptoprocne 326
semifasciata, Tityra 124
semipalmatus, Charadrius 456, 458
semitorquatus, Micrastur 451
sephaena, Ortygornis 206
Setophaga caerulescens 49, 66-70
Setophaga cerulea 60

Setophaga fusca 49, 63-65
Setophaga magnolia 61, 62
Setophaga occidentalis 60
Setophaga pinus 60

Setophaga striata 60

Setophaga tigrina 59

Setophaga townsendi 60
Setophaga virens 55, 60

shelleyi, Scleroptila 206

simplex, Phaetusa 137

sirintarae, Pseudochelidon 162-182
Sitta caffra 264

solitaria, Tringa 135

solitarius, Vireo 55

solomonensis, Asio 214, 225
solomonensis, Gymnophaps 213, 220, 225

solomonensis, Ptilinopus 213, 220, 221, 223, 224

solstitialis, Aratinga 408

474

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Spatula platalea 299

Spatula versicolor 298
spectabilis, Elaenia 156, 158
sphagnosa, Sylvia 68, 69
spinetorum, Peliperdix 199
spiza, Chlorophanes 311
spodiopygius, Aerodramus 213
Sporophila melanops 277
squamosa, Patagioenas 116
squatarola, Pluvialis 340, 345, 354
stephani, Chalcophaps 213
Sterna acuticauda 180

Sterna aurantia 180

Sterna hirundo 146

Sterna nereis 262

Sternula lorata 247, 260

Sternula nereis 247

Sternula nereis horni 262

storeri, Cypseloides 323-327, 325, 326
Streptopelia 150-155

Streptopelia decaocto 151, 431, 432, 433, 434, 435,

436, 438, 439, 440, 441, 442
Streptopelia (decaocto) xanthocycla 431-444
Streptopelia domestica 152, 154
Streptopelia orientalis 436, 438
Streptopelia risoria 150-152, 439, 440, 441
Streptopelia roseogrisea 150-152, 154
Streptopelia xanthocycla 432, 434, 437-439,
440-442, 443
Streptoprocne semicollaris 326
Stresemannia bougainvillei 215, 220, 227
striata, Lonchura 154
striata, Muscicapa 43
striata, Setophaga 60
striata, Sylvia 62, 63
striatigularis, Xiphorhynchus 159
striatus, Accipiter 367, 395, 396

stuhlmanni, Peliperdix 192, 197, 199, 201, 205, 207

subbuteo, Falco 132

subcristata, Aviceda 214

subminuta, Calidris 338, 340, 341, 351
sulphuratus, Pitangus 21

superbus, Ptilinopus 213, 221, 223
superciliaris, Penelope 296, 297, 300
swainsoni, Muscivora 263
swainsoni, Onychorhynchus 247, 263
Sylvia autumnalis 62, 63

Sylvia canadensis 65, 66

Sylvia castanea 62

Sylvia lutea 183

Sylvia maculosa 61

Sylvia magnolia 61, 66

Sylvia montana 49, 52, 53, 59-61, 63
Sylvia paludicola 264

Sylvia parus 49, 53, 62-65

Sylvia pusilla 49, 53, 65, 66

Sylvia sphagnosa 68, 69

Sylvia striata 62, 63

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 475 Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Symposiachrus barbatus 215, 220, 222, 228 Turdus albocinctus 75

taeniura, Columba 33 Turdus brachyurus 261

taeniura, Ducula 35 Turdus hauxwelli 296, 297, 307
tahitica, Hirundo 216, 229 Turdus iliacus 132

Tanagra capensis 252 Turdus mustelinus 49, 53

Tarsiger 96-100 Turdus poliocephalus 216, 232
Tarsiger cyanurus 96 Turnagra capensis 244, 252

Tarsiger indicus 96, 98, 100 Turnix nanus 341, 359

Tarsiger johnstoniae 96-100 Turtur decaocto 431, 443
temminckii, Cursorius 341, 361 Tympanuchus 370, 373

tenuirostris, Calidris 338, 340, 347, 348 Tympanuchus cupido 244, 248
tenuirostris, Gyps 255 Tympanuchus [cupido] attwateri 370
tenuirostris, Numenius 255 typica, Lalage 263

tertius, Acridotheres 260 typicus, Oxynotus 263

Tetrao cupido 248 Tyrannus melancholicus 21
thalassina, Cissa 258 Tyrannus savana 26

thalassina, Kitta 258 ultramarina, Vini 257

[Thalurania] ridgwayi 103-107 ultramarinus, Psittacus 257
Thamnistes anabatinus 124 uncinatus, Chondrohierax 367, 390, 391, 392, 393,
theresiae, Polytmus 301 395

Thraupis cyanoptera 316-322, 317, 318, 320 undulata, Chlamydotis 285
Thraupis episcopus 321 Uria 4

Thraupis palmarum 321 urichi, Phylloscartes 425

tigrina, Setophaga 59 Urile perspicillatus 3-18
tinnunculus, Falco 146 urile, Urile 10

Tityra semifasciata 124 Urile urile 10

Todiramphus cinnamominus 244, 254 Vanellus crassirostris 340, 358
Todiramphus leucopygius 214, 221, 225 Vanellus duvaucelii 180
Todiramphus tristrami 214, 221, 225 Vanellus gregarius 254

Tolmomyias flaviventris 291 vanikorensis, Aerodramus 213
Tolmomyias traylori 293 variegata, Geococcyx 415
Tolmomyias viridiceps 291-295, 292, 294 variolosus, Cacomantis 213, 220, 221
totanus, Tringa 338, 340, 353, 459 velatus, Xolmis 19-28

townsendi, Setophaga 60 velox, Cuculus 415

Tragopan melanocephalus 75, 247, 261 velox, Geococcyx 415-424, 416—421
traylori, Tolmomyias 293 ventralis, Accipiter 395
tricarunculatus, Procnias 125 ventralis, Phylloscartes 425, 429
Trichoglossus haematodus 215, 220, 221, 227 versicolor, Amazona 262

trichroa, Erythrura 216, 220 versicolor, Chrysuronia 302

tricolor, Acridotheres 260 versicolor, Psittacus 262

tridactyla, Rissa 145 versicolor, Spatula 298

tridactylus, Picoides 399-401 viaticus, Cuculus 415

Tringa erythropus 146, 338, 340, 354 vigil, Buceros 256

Tringa glareola 132, 134, 135 vigil, Rhinoplax 256

Tringa nebularia 135 Vini meeki 215, 220, 227

Tringa ochropus 340, 353 Vini ultramarina 257

Tringa solitaria 135 violiceps, Goldmania 104, 105, 107
Tringa totanus 338, 340, 353, 459 virens, Contopus 51

tristrami, Todiramphus 214, 221, 225 virens, Setophaga 55, 60

Trocaza bouvryi 112, 114 Vireo flavoviridis 125

Trocaza laurivora 114 Vireo solitarius 55

trocaz, Columba 112, 114, 115 virescens, Phyllomyias 425-430, 426, 427
Trochilus prunellei 261 viridiceps, Tolmomyias 291-295, 292, 294
troglodytes, Troglodytes 75 viridis, Ptilinopus 213, 221, 223, 224
Troglodytes troglodytes 75 vociferus, Charadrius 242, 242, 243, 243
Trogon ambiguus 397-399 Vultur bengalensis 255

Trogon elegans 367, 397, 398, 399 Vultur calvus 255

Trogon rufus 399 Vultur gryphus 247, 262

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index

weddelli, Aratinga 409

whytei, Scleroptila 206, 207

Willisornis 160

wilsonia, Charadrius 456, 457, 459

wilsonii, Chondrohierax 390, 395

xanthocycla, Streptopelia 432, 434, 437-439,
440-442, 443

xanthocycla, Streptopelia (decaocto) 431-444

xanthopterygius, Forpus 25

xanthopygia, Crithagra 42, 46, 47

Xenops rutilus 123

Xenus cinereus 135, 146, 340, 359

Xipholena atropurpurea 247, 263

Xipholena punicea 263

476

Bull. B.O.C. 2023 143(4)

Xiphorhynchus 160

Xiphorhynchus flavigaster 159
Xiphorhynchus striatigularis 159
Xolmis irupero 26

Xolmis velatus 19-28

yucatanensis, Colaptes 405

Zapornia palmeri 247

zeledoni, Hafferia 121, 127, 130
zeledoni, Myrmeciza 127

Zonotrichia capensis 125

Zoothera atrigena 216, 231

Zosterops hamlini 216, 220, 222, 229, 230
Zosterops metcalfii 216, 220, 222, 229, 231
Zosterops nehrkorni 88

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 12 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



